

- Title: Knightdale Station Park Playground Contract
- Staff: J.P. Lefever, Parks & Rec Director

Date: July 17, 2024

# PURPOSE

• Approve up to \$750,000 for Knightdale Station Park Playground renovations

# STRATEGIC PLAN PRIORITY AREA(S)

• Active & Healthy

# GENERAL STATUTE REFERENCE(S), if applicable

• N/A

## TYPE OF PUBLIC HEARING, if applicable

• N/A

# FUNDING SOURCE(S), if applicable

• Capital Improvement Projects

# ATTACHMENT(S)

• Staff Report

# STAFF RECOMMENDATION

• Authorize the Town Manager to enter into an agreement with Carolina Parks and Play for up to \$750,000 for the purchase, shipment, and installation of a new playground at Knightdale Station Park.









Knightdale Strategic Priorities

Connected & Inclusive

Sustainable

Active & Healthy

